INVITATION FOR BID

ISSUING OFFICE:

Guam Power Authority 1st. Floor, Room 101 Procurement Management Materials Supply Gloria B. Nelson Public Service Building 688 Route 15, Mangilao, Guam 96913

| bi- | 2/8/2022 | | |
|--|--|--|-----------|
| JOHN M. BENAVENT | | | |
| General Manager | | | |
| e ² | 02/10/2022 | | |
| DATE ISSUED: | 02/17/2022 | BID INVITATION NO.: GPA-022-22 | |
| DATE ISSUED. | 02/1//2022 | DID INVITATION NOOF A-022-22 | |
| BID FOR: | SUPPLY OF DIESEL EX | XHAUST FLUID/UREA FOR YIGO DIESEL | |
| | POWER PLANT | | |
| ODECIEIOATION: | CEE ATTACHED | | |
| SPECIFICATION: | SEE ATTACHED | | |
| DESTINATION: | SEE ATTACHED | | |
| | | | |
| REQUIRED DELIVERY | DATE: <u>SEE ATTACHE</u> | D | |
| CUT OFF DATE FOR | DECEMBE OF OUTCOME | O. Thursday Fahruan, 24, 2022 at 5:00 D.M. | |
| CUI-OFF DATE FOR I | RECEIPT OF QUESTIONS | S: Thursday, February 24, 2022 at 5:00 P.M. | |
| INSTRUCTIONS TO B | IDDERS: | | |
| INDICATE WHETHER: | INDIVIDUAL | PARTNERSHIP CORPORATION | |
| | 6 | | |
| INCORPORATED IN: | Guam | - | |
| This bid shall be submitted i | n duplicate and sealed to the is | ssuing office above no later than (Time)10:00 A.M | |
| Date: March 10, 2022 | and shall be publicly opened | Bid submitted after the time and date specified above shall | be |
| rejected. See attached Gen | eral Terms and Conditions and | d Sealed Bid Solicitation for details. | |
| The undersigned offers and | agrees to furnish within the time | ne specified, the articles and services at the price stated oppos | site |
| | | s otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration to the | |
| | | aluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the le within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the dat | te. |
| | of the items which prices are qu | | |
| NAME AND ADDRESS C | F RIDDER: | SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON | |
| | | ALITHODIZED TO SIGN THIS DID- | |
| Pacific Patrole | um Trading (osp. | 0.1 | |
| 220 E. Harmor | um Trading Corp. Industrial Park 41913 | medel Vice Pre | |
| Tamuning, GU | 484/3 | |) · e c n |
| | | | |
| AWARD: CONTRACT N | NO.: <u>GPA-022-22</u> AMOU | NT:\$192,907.50 DATE: | |
| | | | |
| ITEM NO(S). AWARDED | · Supply of Diesel I | Exhaust Fluid/UREA for Yigo Diesel Power | |
| 11211110(0).711711020 | Plant | | |
| | | | |
| | | CONTRACTING OFFICER: | |
| | | 4/13/2022 | |
| | | for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE | |
| | | General Manager | |
| | | Constantinatinagor (| |
| | | 7 | |
| NAME AND ADDRESS | | SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON | |
| Pacific Petroleum Tr | | | |
| 220 E. Harmon Indus Tamuning, Guam 96 | | <u>-</u> | |
| ramuming, Guain 90 | טופו | | |

CAA TO SUM

GUAM POWER AUTHORITY

ATURIDÅT ILEKTRESEDÅT GUÅHAN P.O.BOX 2977 • HAGÅTÑA, GUAM U.S.A. 96932-2977

March 16, 2022

AMENDMENT NO.: II

TO

INVITATION FOR BID NO.: GPA-022-22

FOR

SUPPLY OF DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID/UREA FOR YIGO DIESEL POWER PLANT

Prospective Bidders are hereby notified of the following changes:

CHANGES:

1. Bid Opening Date is changed *FROM* 10:00 A.M., Thursday, March 17, 2022 (CHamoru Standard Time; ChST) TO *NOW READ* 10:00 A.M., Thursday, March 24, 2022 (CHamoru Standard Time; ChST).

REMOVE and **REPLACE**:

2. *REMOVE* Page 3a of 38 and *REPLACE with* Page 3b of 38 (see attached): -Refer to #1 of changes above.

All other Terms and Conditions in the bid package shall remain unchanged and in full force.

for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. General Manager

THOWER AUTHORITY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

GUAM POWER AUTHORITY

ATURIDÅT ILEKTRESEDÅT GUÅHAN P.O.BOX 2977 • HAGÅTÑA, GUAM U.S.A. 96932-2977

March 8, 2022

AMENDMENT NO.: I

TO

INVITATION FOR BID NO.: GPA-022-22

FOR

SUPPLY OF DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID/UREA FOR YIGO DIESEL POWER PLANT

Prospective Bidders are hereby notified of the following changes:

CHANGES:

1. Bid Opening Date is changed *FROM* 10:00 A.M., Thursday, March 10, 2022 (CHamoru Standard Time; ChST) TO *NOW READ* 10:00 A.M., Thursday, March 17, 2022 (CHamoru Standard Time; ChST).

REMOVE and **REPLACE**:

2. *REMOVE* Page 3 of 38 and *REPLACE with* Page 3a of 38 (see attached): -Refer to #1 of changes above.

All other Terms and Conditions in the bid package shall remain unchanged and in full force.

for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E.

General Manager